

2008 No. 636

SOCIAL SECURITY

**The Social Security (Contributions) (Amendment No. 3)
Regulations 2008**

ISBN 978-0-11-081139-0

CORRECTION

Page 2, regulation 3 should read: “In regulation 67(2) omit “In any case to which this regulation applies,”.”;

Page 2, regulation 4(2), in the inserted sub-paragraph (1A)(c), line two: “...(Repayments) Regulations...” should read, “...(Repayment) Regulations...”;

Page 3, regulation 5(2), in the substituted text in sub-paragraph (2): ““any other component of a...” should read, ““other component of a...”;

Page 3, regulation 5(4)(a), in the substituted text in sub-paragraph (4): ““any other component of the...” should read, ““other component of the...”;

Page 3, regulation 5(5)(b), in the inserted sub-paragraph (5)(e), line two: “...(Repayments) Regulations...” should read, “...(Repayment) Regulations...”;

Page 3, regulation 6(3) should read:

“(3) After sub-paragraph (5) add—

“(6) HMRC may prepare a certificate certifying the total amount of interest payable in respect of the whole or any component of a combined amount without specifying what component of the combined amount the interest relates to.

Sub-paragraph (5) shall apply, with any necessary modifications, to the certificate.”.

“(7) For the purposes of this paragraph “combined amount” has the meaning given in paragraph 15(1A).”.”;

Page 3, regulation 6(4) should be deleted; and

Page 4, regulation 7(b): “paragraph 31(8)...” should read, “paragraph 31(9)...”.

September 2008

